
2025 Southern Miss Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 3, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 47-16   Conf: 24-6   Home: 28-7   Away: 15-7   Neutral: 4-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (554), Opp (459)   DPs Turned: Team (41), Opp (44)   IBB: Team (9), Paetow (4), Monistere (2), Cook (1), Higdon (1), Pratt (1),
Opp (4)   Picked Off: Cook (1), Monistere (1), Smith (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (11), Totals (11), Odom (8), Stockman (3), Opp (10)   Pickoffs: Team (7), Adams 2, Harris 1, Sivley 1, Wascom 1, Totals , Opp
(3)   SBA/ATT: Totals (84-104), Stockman (37-45), Middleton (8-12), Harris (6-7), Adams (5-7), Allen (5-5), Och (5-6), Odom (5-5), Sivley
(5-7), Sunstrom (4-4), Culpepper (3-4), Best (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
2 Cook, Jake .350 60-58 237 57 83 13 3 3 32 111 .468 31 6 19 2 .436 1 9 3-8 137 1 2 .986
1 Urban, Joey .333 53-46 174 36 58 9 1 9 27 96 .552 21 4 41 4 .417 0 5 2-4 12 0 0 1.000
36 Stockman, Tucker .332 56-52 190 41 63 9 0 6 33 90 .474 15 13 55 1 .414 2 2 0-0 461 33 5 .990
8 Monistere, Nick .323 63-63 257 59 83 12 1 21 72 160 .623 27 13 53 4 .410 3 0 7-8 95 154 8 .969
7 Higdon, Ben .323 52-39 158 45 51 9 0 7 22 81 .513 17 4 35 6 .398 2 2 2-3 41 0 1 .976
4 Pratt, Ozzie .311 62-62 222 39 69 11 0 8 53 104 .468 32 8 23 1 .404 8 9 3-4 72 145 8 .964
19 Russo, Matthew .290 63-63 245 49 71 11 1 18 57 138 .563 30 21 55 5 .407 4 0 0-0 510 18 4 .992
37 Paetow, Carson .268 63-63 239 47 64 18 2 16 64 134 .561 38 6 78 2 .378 3 0 0-0 121 6 3 .977
15 Barrett, Drey .254 56-50 177 32 45 5 1 9 30 79 .446 26 4 50 4 .359 2 0 0-1 19 92 8 .933
5 Long, Ty .333 13-2 6 5 2 1 0 0 1 3 .500 1 0 1 0 .429 0 1 0-0 3 4 1 .875
3 Smith, Seth .278 31-15 54 9 15 2 0 0 7 17 .315 8 0 9 1 .365 1 4 0-0 11 39 9 .847
25 Luke, Braden .261 16-3 23 3 6 1 0 1 5 10 .435 5 0 5 2 .393 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
11 Gillespie, Davis .242 45-42 153 27 37 10 0 8 30 71 .464 24 9 38 4 .365 6 0 0-1 59 2 1 .984
10 Odom, Lawson .172 22-11 29 5 5 2 0 0 1 7 .241 5 3 9 0 .351 0 1 0-0 97 8 2 .981
26 Norton, Jace .000 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .301 63-63 2166 454 652 113 9 106 435 1101 .508 280 91 471 36 .398 33 33 17-29 1649 561 60 .974
Opponents .242 63-63 2086 279 504 87 10 56 259 779 .373 197 71 565 34 .326 12 29 42-54 1590 531 71 .968

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
39 Armistead, JW 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
18 Middleton, JB 2.31 10-1 16 16 1 0-1 0 105.1 65 28 27 25 122 9 3 8 .174 4 11 1 1 4
43 Payne, Landen 2.76 2-1 20 0 0 0-1 5 32.2 26 13 10 6 47 6 0 5 .213 3 3 0 0 2
16 Harris, Grayden 3.39 5-3 16 15 0 0-0 0 58.1 63 32 22 25 46 9 1 1 .275 1 10 0 3 5
6 Allen, Colby 3.63 7-4 29 2 0 0-1 12 67.0 53 30 27 17 77 9 2 7 .214 4 4 1 1 6
14 Sunstrom, Camden 4.00 3-0 17 2 0 0-0 0 27.0 32 13 12 11 18 6 0 1 .296 0 2 0 0 1
12 Sivley, Kros 4.14 7-1 22 8 0 0-1 0 71.2 73 39 33 20 58 14 0 9 .267 2 10 0 3 4
13 Adams, Matthew 4.31 6-4 18 17 1 1-1 0 79.1 78 39 38 22 89 18 3 9 .252 7 8 0 1 1
32 Och, Josh 4.71 2-0 24 0 0 0-2 1 36.1 24 20 19 22 41 3 0 3 .190 3 10 0 1 2
29 Best, Chandler 4.91 1-1 21 0 0 0-1 0 18.1 22 11 10 10 18 6 1 3 .297 1 2 0 1 0
45 Willoughby, Brooks 5.03 3-0 17 0 0 0-0 1 19.2 17 11 11 9 22 3 0 3 .224 1 4 1 0 2
5 Long, Ty 7.00 1-0 6 2 0 0-0 0 9.0 14 7 7 2 6 2 0 2 .368 0 0 0 0 0
27 Wascom, Micah 7.94 0-0 6 0 0 0-1 0 5.2 4 5 5 5 5 0 0 2 .190 0 2 0 0 0
21 Fowler, Michael 9.39 0-0 10 0 0 0-0 0 7.2 10 11 8 8 9 1 0 0 .323 3 2 0 0 2
22 Culpepper, Cal 10.38 0-0 4 0 0 0-1 0 4.1 7 5 5 3 1 0 0 0 .368 2 0 0 0 0
42 Flowers, Ben Riley 18.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 3 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0 0 0
30 Richardson, Cole 19.29 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 6 5 5 2 1 0 0 1 .500 1 1 0 1 0
47 English, McCarty 22.50 0-1 5 1 0 0-0 0 2.0 7 8 5 7 3 1 0 2 .500 1 2 0 0 0
Totals 4.03 47-16 237 63 2 4 19 549.2 504 279 246 197 565 87 10 56 .242 33 71 3 12 29
Opponents 6.88 16-47 264 63 2 1 8 530.0 652 454 405 280 471 113 9 106 .301 38 91 2 33 33



2025 Southern Miss Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 3, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
1 Urban, Joey 12 12 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Harris, Grayden 9 0 9 0 1.000 0 6 1 .857 0 0
32 Och, Josh 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 5 1 .833 0 0
22 Culpepper, Cal 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
29 Best, Chandler 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
45 Willoughby, Brooks 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
19 Russo, Matthew 532 510 18 4 .992 35 0 0 — 0 0
36 Stockman, Tucker 499 461 33 5 .990 2 37 8 .822 3 0
2 Cook, Jake 140 137 1 2 .986 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Gillespie, Davis 62 59 2 1 .984 1 0 0 — 0 0
10 Odom, Lawson 107 97 8 2 .981 0 5 0 1.000 8 0
37 Paetow, Carson 130 121 6 3 .977 2 0 0 — 0 0
7 Higdon, Ben 42 41 0 1 .976 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Monistere, Nick 257 95 154 8 .969 33 0 0 — 0 0
4 Pratt, Ozzie 225 72 145 8 .964 29 0 0 — 0 0
15 Barrett, Drey 119 19 92 8 .933 5 0 0 — 0 0
6 Allen, Colby 13 4 8 1 .923 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
12 Sivley, Kros 12 1 10 1 .917 0 5 2 .714 0 0
18 Middleton, JB 12 4 7 1 .917 0 8 4 .667 0 0
13 Adams, Matthew 11 0 10 1 .909 0 5 2 .714 0 0
5 Long, Ty 8 3 4 1 .875 0 0 0 — 0 0
43 Payne, Landen 7 2 4 1 .857 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Smith, Seth 59 11 39 9 .847 1 0 0 — 0 0
14 Sunstrom, Camden 6 0 5 1 .833 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
27 Wascom, Micah 2 0 1 1 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Fowler, Michael 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Luke, Braden 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Norton, Jace 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Richardson, Cole 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
39 Armistead, JW 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
42 Flowers, Ben Riley 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
47 English, McCarty 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 2270 1649 561 60 .974 108 84 20 .808 11 0
Opponents 2192 1590 531 71 .968 112 33 23 .589 10 4


